five percent (75%) of the cost of the qualified clean-burning motor vehicle fuel property.  

- For qualified clean-burning motor vehicle fuel property a per-location credit of the lesser 
of fifty percent (50%) of the cost of the qualified clean-burning motor vehicle fuel 
property or two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500).  

https://ngtnews.com/oklahoma-extends-modifies-alternative-fuel-tax-credits

- In cases where a motor vehicle is purchased by a taxpayer with qualified clean-burning 
motor vehicle fuel property installed by the manufacturer of such motor vehicle and no 
credit has been claimed the taxpayer may claim a credit in an amount not exceeding the 
lesser of ten percent (10%) of the cost of the motor vehicle or one thousand five hundred 
dollars (1,500).

This tax credit begins January 1, 2022 and therefore, the first tax return claiming the credit would 
be filed starting January 1, 2023 (Fiscal Year 2023). DOR notes this tax credit does not have an 
annual or cumulative cap.  

DOR does not have any information as to the number of vehicles or properties that would apply

[...]

- For property which is directly related to the compression and delivery of natural gas from 
a private home or residence, for noncommercial purposes, into the fuel tank of a motor 
vehicle propelled by compressed natural gas, the tax credit shall be a per-location credit 
of the lesser of fifty percent (50%) of such costs or two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500).

- In cases where a motor vehicle is purchased by a taxpayer with a qualified clean-burning 
motor vehicle fuel property installed by the manufacturer of such motor vehicle and no 
credit has been  claimed under this proposed legislation by any prior owner of such

[...]

vehicle, and in which the taxpayer is unable or elects not to determine the exact basis 
which is attributable to such property, the taxpayer may claim a credit in the amount not 
to exceed the lesser of ten percent (10%) of the cost of the motor vehicle or one thousand 
five hundred dollars ($1,500).

If the tax credit exceeds the taxpayer’s state tax liability, the difference shall not be refunded to 
the taxpayer but may be carried forward to any subsequent taxable year not to exceed a total of 
five (5) years. 

Oversight notes this proposed legislation is very similar to the State of Oklahoma’s Credit for